189Sigma direct drive motors
SGMCS-@
Sigma direct drive motors
High torque motor for direct coupling to load
• High dynamic performance
• Gearless. Reduction of mechanic components
• Improved positioning accuracy
• No maintenance for lubrication

Y203-EN2-02-Katalog.book  Seite 189  Mittwoch, 24. Mai 2006  2:22 14
190 AC  servo systems
Type designation
Servo motor
Servomotor / servo drive combination
Sigma-II rotary servo motor Sigma-II servo drive
Voltage  Rated torque Capacity Model 230 V (1-phase)
230 V 2.00 Nm 42 W SGMCS-02B@ SGDH-02AE-OY
5.00 Nm 105 W SGMCS-05B@ SGDH-02AE-OY
7.00 Nm 147 W SGMCS-07B@ SGDH-02AE-OY
4.00 Nm 84 W SGMCS-04C@ SGDH-04AE-OY
10.0 Nm 209 W SGMCS-10C@ SGDH-04AE-OY
14.0 Nm 293 W SGMCS-14C@ SGDH-04AE-OY
8.00 Nm 168 W SGMCS-08D@ SGDH-04AE-OY
17.0 Nm 356 W SGMCS-17D@ SGDH-04AE-OY
25.0 Nm 393 W SGMCS-25D@ SGDH-04AE-OY
16.0 Nm 335 W SGMCS-16E@ SGDH-08AE-S-OY
35.0 Nm 550 W SGMCS-35E@ SGDH-08AE-S-OY
45.0 Nm 707 W SGMCS-45M@ SGDH-15AE-S-OY
80.0 Nm 1260 W SGMCS-80M@ SGDH-15AE-S-OY
80.0 Nm 1260 W SGMCS-80N@ SGDH-15AE-S-OY
SGMCS 02 B 3 B 1 1
Serial encoder specifications
Code
3
  Remarks
Standard
Option
        Specifications
20-bit absolute
Σ Series SGMCS servo motor
(without multiturn data)
20-bit incrementalD
Rated torque (N m)
Code
02
04
05
07
08
10
14
16
17
25
35
45
80
2.0
4.0
5.0
7.0
8.0
10.0
14.0
16.0
17.0
25.0
35.0
45.0
80.0
Motor outer diameter (mm)
B (φ135) C (φ175) D (φ230) E (φ290) M (φ280) N (φ360)Specifications
Flange specifications
Code
1
Specifications
Design revision order
Code
A
B
Specifications
45 to 80 N m

Y203-EN2-02-Katalog.book  Seite 193  Mittwoch, 24. Mai 2006  2:22 14
194 AC  servo systems
Ordering information
Encoder cables
Servo drive
B Refer to Sigma-II servo drive chapter for detailed drive specifications and selection of drive accessories.
Symbol Specifications Servo motor model Compatible servo drive B
Voltage Encoder and design Rated torque Capacity Sigma-II
A 230 V Absolute encoder
(20 bit)
2.00 Nm 42 W SGMCS-02B3B11 SGDH-02AE-OY
5.00 Nm 105 W SGMCS-05B3B11 SGDH-02AE-OY
7.00 Nm 147 W SGMCS-07B3B11 SGDH-02AE-OY
4.00 Nm 84 W SGMCS-04C3B11 SGDH-04AE-OY
10.0 Nm 209 W SGMCS-10C3B11 SGDH-04AE-OY
14.0 Nm 293 W SGMCS-14C3B11 SGDH-04AE-OY
8.00 Nm 168 W SGMCS-08D3B11 SGDH-04AE-OY
17.0 Nm 356 W SGMCS-17D3B11 SGDH-04AE-OY
25.0 Nm 393 W SGMCS-25D3B11 SGDH-04AE-OY
16.0 Nm 335 W SGMCS-16E3B11 SGDH-08AE-S-OY
35.0 Nm 550 W SGMCS-35E3B11 SGDH-08AE-S-OY
Incremental encoder
(20 bit)
2.00 Nm 42 W SGMCS-02BDB11 SGDH-02AE-OY
5.00 Nm 105 W SGMCS-05BDB11 SGDH-02AE-OY
7.00 Nm 147 W SGMCS-07BDB11 SGDH-02AE-OY
4.00 Nm 84 W SGMCS-04CDB11 SGDH-04AE-OY
10.0 Nm 209 W SGMCS-10CDB11 SGDH-04AE-OY
14.0 Nm 293 W SGMCS-14CDB11 SGDH-04AE-OY
8.00 Nm 168 W SGMCS-08DDB11 SGDH-04AE-OY
17.0 Nm 356 W SGMCS-17DDB11 SGDH-04AE-OY
25.0 Nm 393 W SGMCS-25DDB11 SGDH-04AE-OY
16.0 Nm 335 W SGMCS-16EDB11 SGDH-08AE-S-OY
35.0 Nm 550 W SGMCS-35EDB11 SGDH-08AE-S-OY
Absolute encoder
(20 bit)
45.0 Nm 707 W SGMCS-45M3A11 SGDH-15AE-S-OY
80.0 Nm 1260 W SGMCS-80M3A11 SGDH-15AE-S-OY
80.0 Nm 1260 W SGMCS-80N3A11 SGDH-15AE-S-OY
Incremental encoder
(20 bit)
45.0 Nm 707 W SGMCS-45MDA11 SGDH-15AE-S-OY
80.0 Nm 1260 W SGMCS-80MDA11 SGDH-15AE-S-OY
80.0 Nm 1260 W SGMCS-80NDA11 SGDH-15AE-S-OY
Symbol Specifications  Model Appearance
C Encoder cable for SGMCS-
direct drive servo motors
3 m JZSP-CMP60-03